G A S  U N I T  H E A T E R S  /  D U C T  F U R N A C E S
LF24
UNIT HEATERS
Horizontal - 60 HZ
Bulletin No. 210000
October 2011
Supersedes June 2011
Thermal Efficiency - up to 80.5%
Input - 100,000 to 390,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
LF 24 - 200 A
Unit Type
LF = Lennox Unit Heater
Series
Nominal Gas Heat Input
100 = 100,000 Btuh
115 = 115,000 Btuh
145 = 145,000 Btuh
175 = 172,500 Btuh
200 = 195,000 Btuh
230 = 230,000 Btuh
250 = 250,000 Btuh
300 = 300,000 Btuh
345 = 345,000 Btuh
400 = 390,000 Btuh
Heat Exchanger Type
A = Aluminized Steel
S = Stainless Steel
Front View
Tubular Heat Exchanger
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
CONTENTS
Dimensions ...................................................................7
Electrical Data...............................................................4
Features And Benefits...................................................1
Guide Specifications....................................................10
High Altitude Derate.......................................................6
Installation Clearances..................................................6
Maximum Horizontal Vent Lengths................................6
Model Number Identification..........................................1
Optional Accessories.....................................................4
Specifications................................................................4
Vent Kits And Accessories.............................................9
WARRANTY
Heat exchanger - stainless steel - fifteen year limited
warranty, aluminized steel - ten year limited warranty.
All other covered components - one year limited
warranty.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with equipment for details.
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
LF24 Unit Heaters − 100,000 to 400,000 Btuh / Page 2
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
APPLICATIONS
Lennox LF24 gas-fired, horizontal unit heaters are
compact in design and easy to install.
Units feature steady-state heating efficiencies of up to
80.5%.
LF24 unit heaters are ideal for economical commercial
heating systems.
Units are shipped completely assembled with controls
factory installed and wired.
In addition, each unit is test operated at the factory to
ensure proper operation and dependability.
Installer has only to locate unit, make unit gas supply,
flue, electrical connections and mount thermostat to
complete the installation.
Units may be vented horizontally or vertically.
APPROVALS
Units are certified by CSA International.
Listed by the California Energy Commission (CEC).
Units are certified for natural or LPG/Propane gas.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
HEATING SYSTEM
24 volt redundant combination gas control valve
combines a manual main shutoff valve, pressure
regulation and automatic electric valve (dual) into one